

**ECONOMIC
AND
SOCIAL COUNCIL**

**CONSEIL
ECONOMIQUE
ET SOCIAL**

UNRESTRICTED

E/530/Corr.2
8 August 1947

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

**REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON PROCEDURAL QUESTIONS TO THE
ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL COUNCIL**

Rules of Procedure of Commissions of the Council

(a) Rule 42, line 4, (page 8)

The word "S cretariat" should be replaced by the word "Secretary-General."

(b) Rule 52, line 2, (page 9)

The words "such as those" should be deleted.

(c) Rule 59, line 2, (page 10)

The words "of the Sub-Commission" should be added after the words
"may invite an officer."
